0.00 des1-0.27	01-23-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party Name Kress International, Inc.	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Formerly	1624190
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion FL
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name United Fashions of Texas	Ltd.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 4629 Macro Drive	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) San Antonio City	TX 78218-5420 Zip Code
	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
FOF	R OFFICE USE ONLY
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regar D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Mai Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assi ADDRESS.	e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, nagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB goment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ed with required cover sheet(s) information to: ademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	Representative Name and Addre	SS Enter for the first Receiving P	arty only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ient Name and Address Area Cod	e and Telephone Number (210) 662-	7140
Name	Flint Bourgeois		
Address (line 1)	4629 Macro Drive		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	San Antonio, Texas 78218-5	420	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	ne attached conveyance document	# 1
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Regis	tration Number(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
	a Trademark Application Number or the Registra	tion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers , Registration Nur	nber(s)
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	1624190	
		of reporting involved # 1	
Number of	Properties Enter the total number	r of properties involved.	
Fee Amoun	· -		
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed		
Deposit / (Enter for	Account	can be charged to the account.)	
	Authoriza	tion to charge additional fees: Yes	No
	and Signature		and AUV
Statement	and Signature the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is true and correct to	authorized, as
To att	the best of my knowledge and belief, the ached copy is a true copy of the original d	locument. Charges to deposit descent	1 /
ind	dicated herein.	but I hung low	10/9/2000
Flint Bo	ourgeois	Signature	Date Signed
Nam	ne of Person Signing	V. U.	

ORM PTO-1618A	11,401-2	2000	Panen	Repairment of Commerce I and Trademark Office RADEMARK
9000 085000 MB 0851-8027				
	101500	 	11.	
	TRADEMARKS			OCT 16
The Commissioner of Patent	s and Trademarks: Please reco	rd the attached orig	inal documents	or copylies).
mission Type /0		ance Type lignment	License	
Resubmission (Non-Res	cordation) Sec	urity Agreement		Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error	Mer	ger		Day Year
Reel # Frame	# Cha	inge of Name		
Corrective Document Frame	# Oth	or		
nveying Party	Mark If addit	ional names of convey	ing parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
eme Kress Internat	ional. Inc.			
ormenly				
ndividual General	Partnership Limited P	artnership X	Corporation	Association
Other				
	FI.	•		•
Litizenship/State of Incomp	OPRUON/Organization			
	Mark If add	litional names of receiv	ring parties attached	
ce ving Party	Mark If add	litional names of receiv	ring parties altached	
Name United Fashi	ons of Texas, Ltd.	litional names of receiv	ring parties altached	
Name United Fashi	Mark If add	litional names of receiv	ring parties attached	
Name United Fashi	ons of Texas, Ltd.	litional names of receiv	ring parties attached	
Name United Fashi BA/KA/TA empsed of	ons of Texas, Ltd.	Ational names of receiv	ring parties attached	
Name United Fashi	ons of Texas, Ltd.	Hitional names of receiv		8218-5420 70 Code
Name United Fashi BA/KATA empleed of ddress (line 1) 4629 Macro ddress (line 2) ddress (line 3) San Antonio	ons of Texas, Ltd.	State/Country	7 If document to b	8218-5420 Zip Code or recorded is an
Name United Fashi BA/AKA/TA Demposed of Sidness (line 1) 4629 Macro Sidness (line 2) San Antonio	ons of Texas, Ltd.	litional names of receiv	If document to be seeignment and not domicited in	8218-5420 Zip Code e recorded is an the received States, an
Name United Fashi BAAKATA emposed of idress (line 1) 4629 Macro idress (line 2) ddress (line 3) San Antonio che Individual Gener	ons of Texas, Ltd.	State/Country	If document to be seeignment and not domicited in appointment of representatives	8218-5420 Zip Code orecorded is an ithe receiving party is ithe United States, an a domestic and the state of the content of t
Name United Fashi BA/AKA/TA Demposed of Idress (line 1) 4629 Macro Idress (line 2) Idress (line 3) San Antonio Chy Chryoration Asso	ons of Texas, Ltd. Drive TX Tal Partnership X Limited clation	Suta/Country Partnership	If document to be seeignment and not domicited in appointment of	8218-5420 Zip Code orecorded is an ithe receiving party is ithe United States, an a domestic and the state of the content of t
Name United Fashi BA/AKATA emposed of idress (line 1) 4629 Macro idress (line 2) ddress (line 3) San Antonio ch Individual General	ons of Texas, Ltd. Drive TX Tal Partnership X Limited clation	State/Country Partnership	If document to be seeignment and not domicited in appointment of representatives	8218-5420 Zip Code orecorded is an ithe receiving party is ithe United States, an a domestic and the state of the content of t
Name United Fashi BA/AKATA emposed of ddress (line 1) 4629 Macro ddress (line 3) San Antonio Ch Individual Gener Corporation Asso Other X Ctizenship/State of inco	ons of Texas, Ltd. Drive TX Tal Partnership X Limited clation	State/Country Partnership	If document to be seeignment and not domicited in appointment of representatives	8218-5420 Zip Code orecorded is an ithe receiving party is ithe United States, an a domestic and the state of the content of t
Name United Fashi BA/AKATA empised of ddress (line 1) 4629 Macro ddress (line 2) ddress (line 3) San Antonio Chy Individual Gener	ons of Texas, Ltd. Drive TX Tal Partnership X Limited clation	State/Country Partnership	If document to be seeignment and not domicited in appointment of representatives	8218-5420 Zip Code orecorded is an ithe receiving party is ithe United States, an a domestic and the state of the content of t

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, Kress International, Inc. ("Conveying Party"), a Florida corporation, has adopted, used, and is using a mark that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, registration number 1,624,190 dated November 20, 1990, for the service mark Frenzi ("Kress Mark") in connection with retail women's clothing store services; and

WHEREAS, United Fashions of Texas, Ltd. ("Receiving Party"), a Texas limited partnership, is desirous of acquiring the Kress Mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Conveying Party hereby assigns unto Receiving Party all rights, title, and interest in and to the Kress Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Kress Mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

This Assignment shall be binding upon, and inure to the benefit of, the Conveying Party, the Receiving Party, and their respective legal representatives, trustees, receivers, successors, and permitted assigns.

This Assignment shall be governed by and be construed under the laws of the State of Texas, without giving effect to its choice-of-law rules, and exclusive venue of any action or other proceeding that may be brought or arise out of, in connection with, or by reason of this acreement shall be in Bexar County, Texas.

CONVEYING PARTY:

KRESS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

·	By:
COMMONWEALTH OF PUERTO RICO MUNICIPIO DE SAW JUAN	§ §
On this 300 day of Octuber of Kress International, Inc.	trument as a free act.
or who was authorized to sign on benall of the sworn, acknowledged that he signed this ins	Notary Public, Commonwealth of Puerto Rico
КОЛ1356.77/23	

PAGE.002

STANLETB. DELENS JOHN H. SATE II KENNETS M. GINDY J. DAVID DYPENHEIMER RICHARCON. WEINSTEIN TAYLOR I. BOONE GLEN A. LALE RAYMOND W. BATTAGLIA CRAIG A PTOKES BRUCE M. MITCHELL CHERYL I. FREED KIRK L. J. MES DAVID P. STANLEN DOUGLA W. SANDERS MARTIN. ROOS JEROMES J. GOHEN GIANA M. GGIE

SIXTH FLOOR

SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78205-1796

210/224-2000

FAX 210/224-7540

*RIO GRANDE VALLEY OFFICE 4430 \$. MCCOLL RD EDINBURG, TEXAS 78539 956/64-2963 FAX 956/64-2967 A. RYLAND HOWARL
JULIE C. PEREZ
KATHLEEN QUIROZ
ANGELA M. SAMCHEZ
BUZANME E. SCHORLEMER
CATHY M. TURCOTTE
W. RICHEY WYAYT

OF COUNBEL BARBARA BPUDIA DE MARIGNY MARBHALL GROCE RICHARD I MANAS WILLIAM D. PEISEN® KAREN M. VAUGHAN

October 12, 2000

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 37-C.P.R. § 1.8(a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 on:

October 12, 2000

Date of Deposit
Kathlun

Kathleen Quiroz

10-12-00

Date of Signature

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks
Ox Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Registration No. 1624190

Dear Sir:

Attached to this letter are:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet, together with Assignment of Registered Service Mark;
- 2. Acknowledgment post card; and
- A check in the amount of \$40.00 in payment of the filing fees.

Very truly yours,

Kathern Quire

Kathleen Quiroz

KQ:pkc Enclosures

cc w/o enclosures: Mr. Flint Bourgeois

KQ\011356.77\228300v1

LAW OFFICES

JESSE H. OPPENHEIMER
REESE L. HARRISON, JR.
STANLEY L. BLEND
JOHN H. TATE II
KENNETH M. GINDY
J. DAVID OPPENHEIMER
RICHARD N. WEINSTEIN
TAYLOR S. BOONE
GLEN A. YALE
RAYMOND W. BATTAGLIA
CRAIGA. STOKES
BRUCE M. MITCHELL
CHERYL K. FREED
KIRK L. JAMES
DAVID P. STANUSH
DOUGLAS W. SANDERS
MARTIN I. ROOS
JEROME B. COHEN
DIANA M. GEIS

OPPENHEIMER, BLEND, HARRISON & TATE, INC.

711 NAVARRO

SIXTH FLOOR

SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78205-1796 210/224-2000

FAX 210/224-7540

*RIO GRANDE VALLEY OFFICE 4430 S. MCCOLL RD. EDINBURG, TEXAS 78539 956/664-2963 FAX 956/664-2967 PAUL D. BARKHURST BRADLEY T. BORDEN W. STEVEN BRYANT ELIZABETH A. COPELAND JOE R. HINOJOSA A. RYLAND HOWARD MATTHEW A. OLSON JULIE C. PEREZ KATHLEEN QUIROZ ANGELA M. SANCHEZ SUZANNE E. SCHORLEMER CATHY R. TURCOTTE W. RICHEY WYATT

OF COUNSEL:
BARBARA SPUDIS DE MARIGNY
MARSHALL GROCE
RICHARD I. MANAS
WILLIAM D. PEISEN*
KAREN M. VAUGHAN

January 4, 2001

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 on:

 January 4, 2001
Date of Deposit
•
 Kathleen Quiroz
 Date of Signature

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Registration No. 1624190

Dear Sir:

On October 12, 2000, a Recordation Form Cover Sheet was sent to your office (please see copy of letter and enclosures attached). Due to an oversight, the *Assignment of Registered Service Mark* was omitted.

Per your letter of December 26, 2000, copy enclosed, please find the following enclosures:

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet, together with Assignment of Registered Service Mark;
- Acknowledgment post card; and
- A copy of the post card which was stamped by your office as received on October 16, 2000.

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks January 4, 2001 Page 2

We regret any inconvenience and appreciate your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

Kathleen Quiroz

KQ:pkc Enclosures (5)

cc w/o enclosures: Mr. Flint Bourgeois

LAW OFFICES

JESSE H. OPPENHEIMER
REESE L. HARRISON, JR.
STANLEY L. BLEND
JOHN H. TATE II
KENNETH M. GINDY
J. DAVID OPPENHEIMER
RICHARD N. WEINSTEIN
TAYLOR S. BOONE
GLEN A. YALE
RAYMOND W. BATTAGLIA
CRAIG A. STOKES
BRUCE M. MITCHELL
CHERYL K. FREED
KIRK L. JAMES
DAYID P. STANUSH
DOUGLAS W. BANDERS
MARTIN I. ROOS
JEROME B. COHEN
DIANA M. GEIS

OPPENHEIMER, BLEND, HARRISON & TATE, INC.

711 NAVARRO

SIXTH FLOOR

SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78205-1796 210/224-2000

FAX 210/224-7540

*RIO GRANDE VALLEY OFFICE 4430 S. MCCOLL RD. EDINBURG. TEXAS 78539 956/864-2963 FAX 956/664-2967 PAUL D. BARKHURST BRADLEY T. BORDEN ELIZABETH A. COPELAND JOER. HINOJOSA A. RYLAND HOWARD JULIE C. PEREZ KATHLEEN GUIROZ ANGELA M. SANCHEZ SUZANNE E. SCHORLEMER CATHY R. TURCOTTE W. RICHEY WYATT

OF COUNSEL:
BARBARA SPUDIS DE MARIGNY
MARSHALL GROCE
RICHARD I. MANAS
WILLIAM D. PEISEN®
KAREN M. VAUGHAN

October 12, 2000

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 on:

October 12, 2000
Date of Deposit

Kathlun (4425)

Kathleen Quiroz

1C-1Z-CC

Date of Signature

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Registration No. 1624190

Dear Sir:

Attached to this letter are:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet, together with Assignment of Registered Service Mark;
- Acknowledgment post card; and
- 3. A check in the amount of \$40.00 in payment of the filing fees.

Very truly yours,

Kathlun Guirs

Kathleen Quiroz

KQ:pkc Enclosures

cc w/o enclosures: Mr. Flint Bourgeois

KQ\011356.77\228300v1

E90844 \ enc Assistant Commissioner United Fashions of Texas, Ltd.

Check No:

7330Q October 10, 2000 300

Reference

Buy-from Vendor

Invoice Date Remarks

Gross Amount

Net Amount

Assistant Commissioner

10/09/00

Discount

001009

40.00

40.00

Totals

THE FACE OF THIS DOCUMENT HAS A COLORED BACKGROUND ON WHITE PAPER

40.00

0.00

40.00

PRINTED IN U.S.A.

UNITED FASHIONS OF TEXAS, LTD.

CONTROLLED DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT 4829 MACRO DRIVE

SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78218 PH. (210) 662-7140

INTERNATIONAL BANK OF COMMERCE PORT LAVACA, TEXAS 77979

73300

73300

**** FORTY AND 0/100 DOLLARS

DATE

AMOUNT

October 10, 2000

*******\$40.00

THE

DER **Assistant Commissioner** of Trademarks

#073300# #113105025# 38040255#01

Ms. Kathleen Quiroz
Oppenheimer, Blend, Harrison & Tate, Inc.
711 Navarro, Sixth Floor
San Antonio, Texas 78205

CLIENT NO.: 011356.77

MARKS: FRENZI

ATTY: Kathleen Quiroz DATE: October 12, 2000

Please acknowledge receipt of the following:

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet, together with Assignment of Registered Service Mark;
- Acknowledgment post card; and
- 3. A check in the amount of \$40.00 in payment of the filing fees.

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

CLIENT NO.: 011356.77
MARKS: FRENZI

ATTY: Kathleen Quiroz DATE: October 12, 2000

Please acknowledge receipt of the following:

1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet, together with Assignment of Registered Service Mark;

- 2. Acknowledgment post card; and
- 3. A check in the amount of \$40.00 in payment of the filing fees.

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS



Ms. Kathleen Quiroz

Oppenheimer, Blend, Harrison & Tate, Inc.

711 Navarro, Sixth Floor

San Antonio, Texas 78205

TRADEMARK REEL: 002217 FRAME: 0076

RECORDED: 10/16/2000